
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 晴れ一時雨 19.5 2.9 182.3 7,219 7,219 9,521 75.8 11.1

2 曇りのち晴れ 17.6 3.6 328.9 13,024 20,244 19,043 106.3 20.1

3 曇り時々晴れ 18.7 3.8 300.5 11,900 32,143 28,564 112.5 18.4

4 晴れのち一時雨 14.6 5.1 384.6 15,230 47,373 38,085 124.4 23.5

5 晴れ時々曇り 16.8 3.1 339.4 13,440 60,814 47,607 127.7 20.7

6 晴れ一時雨 16.5 5.2 440.2 17,432 78,246 57,128 137.0 26.9

7 晴れのち一時雨 20.1 4.6 412.7 16,343 94,589 66,649 141.9 25.2

8 曇り時々晴れ 11.2 0.1 108.0 4,277 98,865 76,171 129.8 6.6

9 曇り時々晴れ 10.8 0.0 43.4 1,719 100,584 85,692 117.4 2.7

10 晴れ時々曇り 12.5 1.0 142.6 5,647 106,231 95,213 111.6 8.7

11 晴れのち時々雨 17.5 5.2 422.5 16,731 122,962 104,735 117.4 25.8

12 晴れ一時雨 15.8 1.3 204.1 8,082 131,044 114,256 114.7 12.5

13 晴れのち時々曇り17.6 9.2 587.6 23,269 154,313 123,777 124.7 35.9

14 曇り時々雨 17.7 0.0 13.5 535 154,848 133,299 116.2 0.8

15 曇り一時雨 13.4 3.7 367.4 14,549 169,397 142,820 118.6 22.5

16 曇りのち一時雨 12.7 1.3 154.4 6,114 175,511 152,341 115.2 9.4

17 晴れ一時雨 11.4 4.6 355.3 14,070 189,581 161,862 117.1 21.7

18 晴れのち雨 15.7 1.3 182.6 7,231 196,812 171,384 114.8 11.2

19 雨時々止む 11.9 0.1 71.0 2,812 199,624 180,905 110.3 4.3

20 曇り時々雨か雪 7.2 0.0 65.0 2,574 202,198 190,426 106.2 4.0

21 晴れ一時雨 10.2 0.9 149.0 5,900 208,098 199,948 104.1 9.1

22 曇り時々晴れ 13.4 5.0 435.4 17,242 225,340 209,469 107.6 26.6

23 晴れ時々曇り 17.8 5.9 434.6 17,210 242,550 218,990 110.8 26.6

24 晴れ時々曇り 20.9 1.7 212.4 8,411 250,961 228,512 109.8 13.0

25 曇り時々雨 16.7 0.0 14.1 558 251,519 238,033 105.7 0.9

26 晴れ時々曇り 9.2 6.6 528.9 20,944 272,464 247,554 110.1 32.3

27 晴れのち一時雨 10.3 0.0 140.5 5,564 278,028 257,076 108.2 8.6

28 曇り 8.7 0.0 62.6 2,479 280,507 266,597 105.2 3.8

29 曇り時々雪 5.1 0.9 103.7 4,107 284,613 276,118 103.1 6.3

30 曇りのち時々晴れ 8.0 0.2 88.7 3,513 288,126 285,640 100.9 5.4

℃ h 7275.9 282,887

14.0 2.58 242.5 9,430

2.14 244.9 9,521

月合計

¥444.6
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2019年11月
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